08-25-1998	<b>09/</b> 0437 P/382-118 73 Hec'd P: 1030 MAR1
100802119	TION COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pla	asse record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name and Address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Brian John WOOLNOUGH	COLROK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Vincent MARTIN	8 Lucca Road
Ross James CONN	Wyong North, NSW 2259 AUSTRALIA
Murray Joseph PEARSON	AUSTRALIA
(All individuals)	Corporation of Australia
Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) attached? NO	Additional name(a) & addresh(es) attached? NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: March 2, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: March 2, 199
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
N/A	N/A
Additional numbers a	ttached? NO
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved: $f 1$
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 0.41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 74788
ICLAYBRD 00000057 09043706 40.00 BP	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fe due is not peid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorize to charge the underpayment "o Deposit Account No. 15-070
DO NOT USE TH	
<ol> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin attached copy is a true copy of the original documer</li> </ol>	
	$\downarrow \uparrow \uparrow \downarrow \downarrow \downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$
Robert C. Faber	March 30, 1998

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	
Full name of	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Brian John WOOLNOUGH; Vincent MARTIN; Ross James CONM and Murray Joseph	
Inventor(s)		
	PEARSON	
Full name and	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to	
address of	COLROK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD of 8 Lucca Road, Wyong North, NSW 2259,	
Assignee(s)	Australia	
	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
Title of Invention	A Method for Reinforcing Rock with a Tendon	
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number	
	entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number; the aforesaid appli- cation for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continua- tions and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.	
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).	
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applica- tions; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.	
Date	signed at Ning longh this lemo day of March, 1998.	
Full signature(s) of	$1) \frac{1}{2} \frac$	
Inventor(s)	3) K. Defen	
Full Signatures of Witnesses	WITNESSES: 1) $\mathcal{K}$	
11 410300	3) <u>Nearna</u> 4) <del>Near</del>	